

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1126 OF 2011
[FOR PRE. HEARING]

ZEENAL NIKHIL GANDHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIKHIL RASHMIKANT GANDHI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 14/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Adv.
Mr. Shirish Deshpande, Adv. for
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in H.M.A. No.
293 of 2011, Nikhil Rashmikant Gandhi vs. Zeenal Nikhil
Gandhi, pending before the Principal Judge, Family Court,
Vadodara, Gujarat shall remain stayed.(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Renu Diwan)
Court Master