

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1126 OF 2011

JEENAL NIKHIL GANDHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIKHIL RASHMIKANT GANDHI

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 29/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office Report dated 20.10.2012 indicates that the service of show cause notice on the respondent is incomplete.

However, learned counsel for the petitioner has explained that the respondent is deliberately avoiding service of Show Cause Notice.

Let the Transfer Petition be listed before the Regular Bench where the counsel would be at liberty to explain his position and the Court will decide the fate of the matter.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)
| |Court Master