

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1126 OF 2011

JEENAL NIKHIL GANDHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIKHIL RASHMIKANT GANDHI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr A.V.S.Raju, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dasti awaited.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has submitted that respondent has gone abroad. Necessary steps be taken for issuance of notice as per the mode available under the rules. Three weeks' time is granted.

List again on 4.3.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj