

\$

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1126 OF 2011

JEENAL NIKHIL GANDHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIKHIL RASHMIKANT GANDHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for issuance of notice after ascertaining the fresh and correct address of the respondent as the registered envelope has been received with an endorsement "left India and not claimed". Necessary steps as per rules be taken.
List again on 9.5.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj