

®
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1126 OF 2011

JEENAL NIKHIL GANDHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIKHIL RASHMIKANT GANDHI

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 25/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to take steps to
serve the sole respondent within six weeks.

Issue fresh notice. Service may also be effected through the
Trial Court.

[GEETA AHUJA]
SR. P.A.

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER